2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 22,

All games
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TEAM STATISTICS SHS
SCORING. . . .. ittt teteeeaeennn. 177
Points Per Game............. 35.4
FIRST DOWNS. .. ... ... ¢c0ceeeeonu.. 95
Rushing..................... 70
Passing..........cueeeeeeeann 22
Penalty.........ciieeeeennn 3
RUSHING YARDAGE. .. .. ... cueec... 1540
Yards gained rushing........ 1595
Yards lost rushing.......... 55
Rushing Attempts............ 214
Average Per Rush............ 7.2
Average Per Game............ 308.0
TDs Rushing................. 22
PASSING YARDAGE............... 502
Att-Comp-Int................ 61-41-0
Average Per Pass............ 8.2
Average Per Catch........... 12.2
Average Per Game............ 100.4
TDs Passing................. 2
TOTAL OFFENSE. ... .........c.... 2042
Total Plays.......c.cueeeon. 275
Average Per Play............ 7.4
Average Per Game............ 408.4
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 5-71
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 4-57
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS.......... 6-58
KICK RETURN AVERAGE........... 14.2
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE........... 14.2
INT RETURN AVERAGE............ 9.7
FUMBLES-LOST. ... . ... ¢ eeueuno.. 6-3
PENALTIES-YARDS.........cco... 43-411
Average Per Game............ 82.2
PUNTS-YARDS. .. ... ¢ iteuneeenn- 7-236
Average Per Punt............ 33.7
Net punt average............ 33.9
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME....... 26:12
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 20/44
3rd-Down Pct................ 45%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 10/11
4th-Down Pct................ 91%
SACKS BY-YARDS. ... ....0ceceueun.. 8-52
MISC YARDS. .. ...ttt eeeenen. 5
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED............. 24
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS.......... 3-4
PAT-ATTEMPTS. . ... ... ¢ cueeeenono. 24-24
ATTENDANCE. . . . . . . ¢ ittt e e ennn. 0
Games/Avg Per Game.......... 3/0
Neutral Site Games..........
SCORE BY QUARTERS l1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Scottsboro Wildcats. 38 52 59 28 -
Opponents........... 21 26 7 13 -



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 22,
All games

RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Jake Jones 5 109 961 22 939 8.6 13 60 187.8 Cohen Thompson 3 9 3.0 0 19
Jaco. Edmondson 5 68 449 17 432 .4 7 66 86.4 Qui. Franklin 1 48 48.0 0 48
Jayden Gilbert 5 5 84 0 84 16.8 1 67 16.8 Total.......... 4 57 14.2 0 48
Eli Worthy 3 13 50 3 47 .6 1 21 15.7 Opponents. ..... 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
Antonio Brocks 5 2 18 0 18 .0 0 18 3.6
Xavier Simpson 2 2 1 0 11 .5 0 11 5.5 INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Kaden Holcomb 2 9 14 3 11 1.2 0 5.5 e
Noah Tolleson 2 4 8 9 -1 -0.2 0 -0.5 Ty Fowler 2 36 18.0 0 31
TEAM 2 2 0 1 -1 -0.5 0 -0.5 Griffin Murdock 1 12 12.0 0 12
Total.......... 5 214 1595 55 1540 7.2 22 67 308.0 Kasch Matayo 1 0 0.0 O 0
Opponents. ..... 5 128 501 120 381 3.0 3 37 76.2 Qui. Franklin 1 0 0.0 0 0
JC Heikkinen 1 10 10.0 O 10
PASSING GP Effic Att-Cmp-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G Total.......... 6 58 9.7 0 31
--------------------------------------------------------------- Opponents. ..... 0 0 0.0 O 0
Jake Jones 5 149.56 56-37-0 66.1 478 2 53 95.6
Noah Tolleson 2 120.32 5-4-0 80.0 24 0 13 12.0 KICK RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Total.......... 5 147.16 61-41-0 67.2 502 2 53 100.4 =00 memmmmmmmmmmmm e
Opponents. .. ... 5 118.26 134-70-6 52.2 921 7 78 184.2 Jayden Gilbert 2 18 9.0 0 11
Noah Tolleson 1 9 9.0 0 9
RECEIVING GP No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G Qui. Franklin 1 34 34.0 0 34
------------------------------------------------- JC Heikkinen 1 10 10.0 O 10
Cohen Thompson 5 14 193 13.8 1 39 38.6 Total.......... 5 71 14.2 0 34
Jaco. Edmondson 5 8 60 7.5 0 14 12.0 Opponents. ..... 18 307 17.1 0 56
Jayden Gilbert 5 7 73 10.4 1 22 14.6
Antonio Brocks 5 6 28 4.7 0 13 5.6 FUMBLE RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Tyler Shelton 3 4 132 33.0 0 53 44.0  mmemmemmm e
Conner Vaden 1 2 16 8.0 0 12 16.0 Jayden Gilbert 1 5 5.0 0 5
Total.......... 5 41 502 12.2 2 53 100.4 Total.......... 1 5 5.0 0 5
Opponents. ..... 5 70 921 13.2 7 78 184.2 Opponents. ..... 0 0 0.0 O 0

2024)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL

Scottsboro Wildcats Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 22,

|====== PATS ------
SCORING TD FGs
Jake Jones 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0-0
Jaco. Edmondson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Cole Raeuchle 0 3-4 24-24 0-0 0 0-0
Jayden Gilbert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Eli Worthy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
Cohen Thompson 1 0-0 00 00 O 0-0
Total.......... 24 3-4 24-24 0-0 0 0-0
Opponents. ..... 10 0-1 7-9 0-0 O O0-1
FIELD GOALS

Cole Raeuchle

FG SEQUENCE Scottsboro Wildcats

O O O O o o o o
O O O O o o o o

OPPONENTS

Fort Payne Wildcats (39)
North Jackson Chiefs 24
Boaz Pirates -
Douglas Eagles (40)
Sardis Lions (22)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal

was made.

All games

177
67

FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk

TOTAL OFFENSE

2024)

G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G

1417
68 432 0 432
5 84 0 84
13 47 0 47

Jake Jones 5
Jaco. Edmondson 5
Jayden Gilbert 5
Eli Worthy 3
Noah Tolleson 2
5
2
2
2

283.
86.
16.
15.
11.

408.
260.

&R oy U1 0

I20 Blkd

9 -1 24 23
Antonio Brocks 2 18 0 18
Kaden Holcomb 9 11 0 11
Xavier Simpson 2 11 0 11
TEAM 2 -1 0 -1
Total.......... 5 275 1540 502 2042
Opponents. ..... 5 262 381 921 1302
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB
Jake Jones 6 197 32.8 45 O
Conner Vaden 1 39 39.0 39 O
Total.......... 7 236 33.7 45 0
Opponents. ..... 15 528 35.2 52 0
KICKOFFS No Yds Avg TB OB
Cole Raeuchle 32 1789 55.9 13 2
Total.......... 32 1789 55.9 13 2
Opponents. ..... 12 617 51.4 6 1



ALL PURPOSE

2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 22,

All games

IR Tot Avg/G

Jake Jones
Jaco. Edmondson
Cohen Thompson
Jayden Gilbert
Tyler Shelton
Qui. Franklin
Eli Worthy
Antonio Brocks
Ty Fowler

JC Heikkinen
Conner Vaden
Griffin Murdock
Kaden Holcomb
Xavier Simpson
Noah Tolleson
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71
307

0 939 187.8
0 492 98.4
0 202 40.4
0 175 35.0
0 132 44.0
0 82 16.4
0 47 15.7
0 46 9.2
36 36 7.2
10 20 4.0
0 16 16.0
12 12 3.0
0 11 .5
0 11 .5
0 8 4.0
0 -1 -0.5
58 2228 445.6
0 1608 321.6

2024)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

|-—=—=-—-- Tackles-------- | |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---| |-Fumbles-| Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL/Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf

27 JC Heikkinen 5 31 31 1-10

32 Lawson Lee 5 24 . 24 . .

33 Evan Petriske 5 23 . 23 2.0-14 2-14

11 Qui. Franklin 5 17 17 1-0

44 Griffin Murdock 4 17 . 17 . . 1-12 . . . .

18 Trip Nelson 5 16 . 16 3.0-20 3-20 . . . . . 1

42 JW Potterfield 4 16 . 16

21 Roland Moser 5 13 . 13 . .

84 Garrett Venable 5 12 . 12 2.0-12 2-12

57 Taygan Harris 5 10 . 10

64 Kolton Ricouard 4 10 10

8 Treshun Austin 2 9 9

23 Jayden Gilbert 5 6 6 . 1 1-5

9 Kasch Matayo 4 6 6 . . 1-0 2

5 Jona. Tolliver 3 5 5 1.0-6 1-6

16 Ty Fowler 5 5 5 2-36 3

6 Kade Matayo 2 4 4

29 Caleb Johnston 2 4 4

3 JoJo Mashburn 1 1 1

28 Conner Vaden 1 1 1 . . . .
Total.......... 5 230 230 8-52 8-52 6-58 6 1-5 1
Opponents...... 5 - - - - 1-8 3-0



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL

Scottsboro Wildcats Team Game-by-Game (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games
TEAM

| ---RUSHING---| |--RECEIVING--| |------- PASSING------- | |--KICK RET--| |--PUNT RET--|
Date Opponent No. Yds TD Lg No. Yds TD Lg Att-Cmp-Int ¥ds TD Lg No Yds TD Lg No Yds TD Lg
8/23/2024 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS.... 46 260 3 51 9 71 1 22 15- 9- 0 71 1 22 0 00 0 O 0 0 O
8/30/2024 at North Jackson Chiefs 41 155 2 21 6 129 0 53 11- 6- 0 129 0 53 2 18 0 11 O 0 0 O
9/6/2024 BOAZ PIRATES........... 49 328 5 60 11 128 1 24 14-11- 0 128 1 24 O 00 0 O 0 0 O
9/13/2024 at Douglas Eagles...... 45 445 6 66 5 61 0 39 8- 5- 0 61 0 39 1 34 0 34 2 19 0 19
9/20/2024 SARDIS LIONS........... 33 352 6 67 10 113 0 48 13-10- 0 113 0 48 2 19 0 10 2 38 0 48
Totals.......oovviiiiiinininnenen.. 214 1540 22 67 41 502 2 53 61-41- 0 502 2 53 5 71 0 34 4 57 0 48
opponent..........covuiuiinininenen.. 128 381 3 37 70 921 7 78 134-70- 6 921 7 78 18 307 0 56 1 -1 0 O
Games played: 5
Avg per rush: 7.2
Avg per catch: 12.2
Pass efficiency: 147.16
Kick ret avg: 14.2
Punt ret avg: 14.2
All purpose avg/game: 445.6
Total offense avg/gm: 408.4

| mmmm————e TACKLES---=--=-=-~ | |-SACKS-| |-FUMBLE-| Pass Blkd |-Kicks--XPTS-|
Date Opponent Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds QBH Brk Kick Att-Mad Run Rcv Saf
8/23/2024 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS.... 39 0 39 3.0-17 2-17 0 1-5 2-10 0 2 0 4-4 0 0 O
8/30/2024 at North Jackson Chiefs 57 0 57 1.0-8 2-8 0 0-0 1-5 0 o0 1 2-2 0 0 O
9/6/2024 BOAZ PIRATES........... 34 0 34 1.0-8 1-8 0 0-0 1-31 0 o 0 6-6 0 0 o0
9/13/2024 at Douglas Eagles...... 45 0 45 0.0-0 0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 3 0 6-6 0 0 o0
9/20/2024 SARDIS LIONS........... 55 0 55 3.0-19 3-19 0 0-0 1-12 0 1 0 6-6 0 0 O
Totals.......ooiiiiiiiiiniininnnn, 230 0 230 8.0-52 8-52 0 1-5 6-58 0 6 1 24-24 0 0 O
Opponent............coiiiniinininn.. 1 0 1 1.0-8 1-8 0 3-0 0-0 0 o0 0 9-7 0 0 o0

B PUNTING---=-===mmmmmmmmmm | |--FIELD GOALS--|
Date Opponent No Yds Avg Long Blkd TB FC 50+ I20 Att-Made Lg Blkd
8/23/2024 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS.... 3 107 35.7 45 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 39 0
8/30/2024 at North Jackson Chiefs 3 90 30.0 33 0 0 0 0 1 1-0 0 0
9/6/2024 BOAZ PIRATES........... 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0
9/13/2024 at Douglas Eagles...... 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 40 0
9/20/2024 SARDIS LIONS........... 1 39 39.0 39 0 0 0 0 1 1-1 22 0
Totals....ovviiiniii it 7 236 33.7 45 0 0 0 0 2 4-3 40 0
opponent............coviiiiniiniinnn. 15 528 35.2 52 0 0 2 1 2 1-0 0 0

All
Purp
341
307
487
559
534

2228
1608

Pts
31
14
42
45
45

177
67



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL

Scottsboro Wildcats Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games
OPPONENT STATS

| ---RUSHING---| |--RECEIVING--| |------- PASSING------- | |--KICK RET--| |--PUNT RET--|
Date Opponent No. Yds TD Lg No. Yds TD Lg Att-Cmp-Int ¥ds TD Lg No Yds TD Lg No Yds TD Lg
8/23/2024 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS.... 17 14 1 9 21 260 0 41 43-21- 2 260 0 41 3 60 0 26 O 0 0 O
8/30/2024 at North Jackson Chiefs 35 162 1 34 4 37 0 25 11- 4- 1 37 0 25 2 18 0 12 1 -1 0 0
9/6/2024 BOAZ PIRATES........... 26 126 1 32 14 313 4 78 21-14- 1 313 4 78 2 29 0 15 O 0 0 O
9/13/2024 at Douglas Eagles...... 25 13 0 9 17 164 2 30 31- 17- 1 164 2 30 6 147 0 56 0 0 0 0
9/20/2024 SARDIS LIONS........... 25 66 0 37 14 147 1 29 28-14- 1 147 1 29 5 53 0 25 0 0 0 o0
Opponent totals..................... 128 381 3 37 70 921 7 78 134- 70- 6 921 7 78 18 307 0 56 1 -1 0 O
Scottsboro Wildcats................. 214 1540 22 67 41 502 2 53 61-41- 0 502 2 53 5 71 0 34 4 57 0 48
Games played: 5
Avg per rush: 3.0
Avg per catch: 13.2
Pass efficiency: 118.26
Kick ret avg: 17.1
Punt ret avg: -1.0
All purpose avg/game: 321.6
Total offense avg/gm: 260.4

| mmmm————e TACKLES---=--=-=-~ | |-SACKS-| |-FUMBLE-| Pass Blkd |-Kicks--XPTS-|
Date Opponent Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds QBH Brk Kick Att-Mad Run Rcv Saf
8/23/2024 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS.... 0 0 0 0.0-0 0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 O
8/30/2024 at North Jackson Chiefs 1 0 1 1.0-8 1-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 o0 0 1-0 0 0 o0
9/6/2024 BOAZ PIRATES........... 0 0 0 0.0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 o 0 5-5 0 0 O
9/13/2024 at Douglas Eagles...... 0 0 0 0.0-0 0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 o0 0 2-1 0 0 o0
9/20/2024 SARDIS LIONS........... 0 0 0 0.0-0 0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 O
Opponent totals..................... 1 0 1 1.0-8 8-8 0 3-0 0-0 0 o0 0 9-7 0 0 O
Scottsboro Wildcats................. 230 0 230 8.0-52 8-52 0 1-5 6-58 0 6 1 24-24 0 0 o0

B PUNTING---=-===mmmmmmmmmm | |--FIELD GOALS--|
Date Opponent No Yds Avg Long Blkd TB FC 50+ I20 Att-Made Lg Blkd
8/23/2024 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS.... 3 106 35.3 40 0 0 1 0 1 1-0 0 0
8/30/2024 at North Jackson Chiefs 2 47 23.5 29 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0
9/6/2024 BOAZ PIRATES........... 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0
9/13/2024 at Douglas Eagles...... 4 173 43.2 52 0 0 0 1 1 0-0 0 0
9/20/2024 SARDIS LIONS........... 6 202 33.7 39 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0
Opponent totals..................... 15 528 35.2 52 0 0 2 1 2 1-0 0 0
Scottsboro Wildcats................. 7 236 33.7 45 0 0 0 0 2 4-3 40 0

All
Purp
334
216
468
324
266

1608
2228

Pts

35
13

67
177



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

First  ----RUSHING---- = =---------- PASSING---------- --TOTAL OFFENSE-- Return Penalty Turn-
Opponent Score Downs Number-Yards Attempts-Comp-Int Yards Plays Yards Yards Yards Overs
------------- ==/==  mmmmmmmfmmmmees R Al -=/-- -=/-- -==/-== -=/-- ==/ ==/--
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS. 31-6 19/16  46-260 / 17-14 15- 9- 0 / 43-21- 2 71/260 61/60 331/274 15/60 96/48 1/3
North Jackson Chiefs 14-6 15/13  41-155 / 35-162 11- 6- 0 / 11- 4- 1 129/37 52/46 284/199 23/17 80/30 0/1
BOAZ PIRATES........ 42-35 26/19 49-328 / 26-126 14-11- 0 / 21-14- 1 128/313 63/47 456/439 31/29 53/45 0/1
Douglas Eagles...... 45-13  19/13  45-445 / 25-13 8- 5- 0 / 31-17- 1 61/164 53/56 506/177 53/147 127/75 1/1
SARDIS LIONS........ 45-17 16/13  33-352 / 25-66 13-10- 0 / 28-14- 1 113/147 46/53 465/213 69/53 55/40 1/1
Totals...........covvnnn 177-67 95/74 214-1540/128-381 61- 41- 0/134- 70- 6 502/921 275/262 2042/1302 191/306 411/238 3/7

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting
Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg
--------------- e e Al ey EE e
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS. 5-11 / 7-14 2-2 / 1-2 29:41/ 18:19 11:22 5.7/0.8 4.7/6.0 5.4/4.6 3-35.7 / 3-35.3
North Jackson Chiefs 2-9 / 4-10 3-3 / 1-3 25:48/ 22:12 3:36 3.8/4.6 11.7/3.4 5.5/4.3 3-30.0 / 2-23.5
BOAZ PIRATES........ 8-11 / 3-5 2-2 [/ 2-2 30:44/ 17:16 13:28 6.7/4.8 9.1/14.9 7.2/9.3 0-0.0 / 0-0.0
Douglas Eagles...... 2-6 / 4-12 3-3 / 2-3 23:35/ 24:25 0:50 9.9/0.5 7.6/5.3 9.5/3.2 0-0.0 / 4-43.2
SARDIS LIONS........ 3-7 / 5-14 0-1 / 0-2 21:10/ 26:50 -5:40 10.7/2.6 8.7/5.2 10.1/4.0 1-39.0 / 6-33.7
Totals...........covvnn. 20-44 / 23-55 10-11 / 6-12 130:58/109:02 21:56 7.2/3.0 8.2/6.9 7.4/5.0 7-33.7 / 15-35.2

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Red-Zone Results (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

Scottsboro Wildcats Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs ---- Failed to score inside RZ ----

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Downs Int Fumb Half Game
8/23/202 Fort Payne Wildcats.... W 31-6 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8/30/202 at North Jackson Chiefs W 14-6 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
*9/6/2024 Boaz Pirates........... W 42-35 5 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
*9/13/202 at Douglas Eagles...... W 45-13 4 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*9/20/202 Sardis Lions........... W 45-7 4 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 15 101 14 14 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

15 of 19 (78.9%)

Opponents Inside Scottsboro Wildcats Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs ---- Failed to score inside RZ ----

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Downs Int Fumb Half Game
8/23/202 Fort Payne Wildcats.... W 31-6 2 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8/30/202 at North Jackson Chiefs W 14-6 2 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
*9/6/2024 Boaz Pirates........... W 42-35 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*9/13/202 at Douglas Eagles...... W 45-13 2 2 13 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
*9/20/202 Sardis Lions........... W 45-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 7 46 7 3 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

7 of 10 (70.0%)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Game Superlatives (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes..............
Yards Rushing.......
TD Rushes...........
Long Rush...........
Pass attempts.......
Pass completions....
Yards Passing.......
TD Passes...........

Long Pass...........
Receptions..........
Yards Receiving.....
TD Receptions.......

Long Reception......
Field Goals.........

Punting Avg.........
Long Punt...........
Long Punt Return....
Long Kickoff Return.
Tackles.............

Tackles For Loss....
Interceptions.......

Jake Jones at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Jake Jones at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Jake Jones at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Jayden Gilbert vs Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Jake Jones vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Jake Jones vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Jake Jones at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Jake Jones vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Jake Jones vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Jake Jones at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Cohen Thompson vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Cohen Thompson vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Jayden Gilbert vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Cohen Thompson vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Tyler Shelton at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Cole Raeuchle vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Cole Raeuchle at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Cole Raeuchle vs Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Cole Raeuchle at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Jake Jones vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Jake Jones at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Conner Vaden vs Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Jake Jones vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Qui. Franklin vs Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Qui. Franklin at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Evan Petriske at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Trip Nelson vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Trip Nelson vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Qui. Franklin vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
JC Heikkinen vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Ty Fowler at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)

Ty Fowler vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Kasch Matayo at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Griffin Murdock vs Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Game Superlatives (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes.............. 49
Yards Rushing....... 445
Yards Per Rush...... 10.7
TD Rushes........... 6
Pass attempts....... 15
Pass completions.... 11
Yards Passing....... 129
Yards Per Pass...... 11.7
TD PasseS........... 1
Total Plays......... 63
Total Offense....... 506
Yards Per Play...... 10.1
Points.............. 45
Sacks By............ 3
First Downs......... 26
Penalties........... 13
Penalty Yards....... 127
Turnovers........... 1

Interceptions By.... 2

vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs

Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)
Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)
Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Game Superlatives (as of Sep 22, 2024)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes..............
Yards Rushing.......
TD Rushes...........

Long Rush...........
Pass attempts.......
Pass completions....
Yards Passing.......
TD Passes...........
Long Pass...........
Receptions..........
Yards Receiving.....
TD Receptions.......

Long Reception......
Field Goals.........

Punting Avg.........
Long Punt...........
Long Punt Return....
Long Kickoff Return.
Tackles.............

Tackles For Loss....
Interceptions.......

17
99
1

37
43
21
313

78

198

~

. . oo
OOORFRPROMNOMNMNDMNOGBDOOO®

Tris.
Tris.

Childers, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)
Childers, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Carter Tinker, vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)

Diego

Holt, at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)

Jaiden Durden, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Brian

Chapman, vs Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Dax Varnadore, vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Dax Varnadore, vs Fort Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)

Tyler
Tyler
Tyler
Jakai
Jakai
Jakai
Brody
Jakai

Pierce, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)
Pierce, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)
Pierce, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)
Hudgins, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)
Hudgins, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)
Hudgins, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)
Campbell, at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Hudgins, vs Boaz Pirates (9/6/2024)

Seth Cooper, vs Sardis Lions (9/20/2024)

Cason
Cason

Jay Walls, at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Jay Walls, at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Kenyon Watkins, at Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Zach Henninger, at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Zach Henninger, at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
Zach Henninger, at North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Game Superlatives (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes.............. 35
Yards Rushing....... 162
Yards Per Rush...... 4.8
TD Rushes........... 1
Pass attempts....... 43
Pass completions.... 21
Yards Passing....... 313
Yards Per Pass...... 14.9

TD Passes........... 4

Total Plays......... 60
Total Offense....... 439
Yards Per Play...... 9.3
Points.............. 35
Sacks By............ 1
First Downs......... 19
Penalties........... 7
Penalty Yards....... 75
Turnovers........... 3

Interceptions By.... 0

at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs

North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)
North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)

Boaz
Fort

Pirates (9/6/2024)
Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)

North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)

Boaz
Fort
Fort
Boaz
Boaz
Boaz
Fort
Boaz
Boaz
Boaz

Pirates (9/6/2024)
Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Pirates (9/6/2024)
Pirates (9/6/2024)
Pirates (9/6/2024)
Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)
Pirates (9/6/2024)
Pirates (9/6/2024)
Pirates (9/6/2024)

North Jackson Chiefs (8/30/2024)

Boaz

Pirates (9/6/2024)

Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)
Douglas Eagles (9/13/2024)

Fort

Payne Wildcats (8/23/2024)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Passing Game-by-Game (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

#7 Jake Jones Att Comp Int Pct Yards TD Long Sack-Yds Effic
Fort Payne Wildcats... 15 9 0 60.0 71 1 22 0-0 121.76
North Jackson Chiefs.. 11 6 0 54.5 129 0 53 1-8 153.05
Boaz Pirates.......... 14 11 0 78.6 128 1 24 0-0 178.94
Douglas Eagles........ 8 5 0 62.5 61 0 39 0-0 126.55
Sardis Lions.......... 8 6 0 75.0 89 0 48 0-0 168.45
TOTALS. ......cvuvuvuunn. 56 37 0 66.1 478 2 53 1-8 149.56
#10 Noah Tolleson Att Comp Int Pct Yards TD Long Sack-Yds Effic
Sardis Lions.......... 5 4 0 80.0 24 0 13 0-0 120.32
TOTALS. .....cvvvuvuunn. 5 4 0 80.0 24 0 13 0-0 120.32



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Sep 22,
All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD FPHS NJHS BHS DHS SRDS
Jake Jones.......... 109-939/13 25-183/3  27-98/1 25-225/3  23-266/4 9-167/2
Jaco. Edmondson..... 68-432/7 16-62/0 6-24/0 22-103/2  15-148/2 9-95/3
Jayden Gilbert...... 5-84/1 1-4/0 - - - 4-80/1
Eli Worthy.......... 13-47/1 4-11/0 7-34/1 DNP 2-2/0 DNP
Antonio Brocks...... 2-18/0 - - 1-0/0 1-18/0 -
Xavier Simpson...... 2-11/0 DNP - DNP DNP 2-11/0
Kaden Holcomb....... 9-11/0 DNP DNP DNP 3-8/0 6-3/0
Noah Tolleson....... 4--1/0 DNP DNP DNP 1-3/0 3--4/0
TEAM. ... .ovvvnnnnnnn 2--1/0 DNP 1--1/0 1-0/0 DNP DNP
RECEIVING No-Yds/TD FPHS NJHS BHS DHS SRDS
Cohen Thompson...... 14-193/1 3-29/0 2-44/0 5-59/1 1-39/0 3-22/0
Tyler Shelton....... 4-132/0 DNP 1-53/0 2-31/0 DNP 1-48/0
Jayden Gilbert...... 7-73/1 2-23/1 2-24/0 2-25/0 1-1/0 -
Jaco. Edmondson..... 8-60/0 2-13/0 - 2-13/0 2-15/0 2-19/0
Antonio Brocks...... 6-28/0 2-6/0 1-8/0 - 1-6/0 2-8/0

Conner Vaden........ 2-16/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-16/0

2024)



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Sep 22, 2024)
All games

TOTAL TACKLES UA-A TOT FPHS NJHS BHS DHS SRDS
JC Heikkinen........ 31-0 31 2-0 8-0 4-0 9-0 8-0
Lawson Lee.......... 24-0 24 5-0 3-0 3-0 5-0 8-0
Evan Petriske....... 23-0 23 1-0 10-0 2-0 4-0 6—-0
Griffin Murdock.. ... 17-0 17 4-0 7-0 4-0 DNP 2-0
Qui. Franklin....... 17-0 17 4-0 3-0 3-0 2-0 5-0
Trip Nelson......... 16-0 16 2-0 6-0 2-0 2-0 4-0
JW Potterfield...... 16-0 16 3-0 7-0 DNP 3-0 3-0
Roland Moser........ 13-0 13 6—-0 1-0 3-0 1-0 2-0
Garrett Venable.. ... 12-0 12 1-0 4-0 2-0 3-0 2-0
Kolton Ricouard..... 10-0 10 4-0 3-0 2-0 1-0 DNP
Taygan Harris....... 10-0 10 1-0 3-0 3-0 1-0 2-0
Treshun Austin... ... 9-0 9 DNP DNP DNP 4-0 5-0
Kasch Matayo........ 6-0 6 2-0 DNP 1-0 3-0 -
Jayden Gilbert. ... .. 6-0 6 1-0 2-0 3-0 - -
Jona. Tolliver...... 5-0 5 1-0 DNP DNP 2-0 2-0
Ty Fowler........... 5-0 5 2-0 - 2-0 - 1-0
Caleb Johnston... ... 4-0 4 DNP DNP DNP 2-0 2-0
Kade Matayo......... 4-0 4 DNP DNP DNP 2-0 2-0
JoJo Mashburn....... 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP 1-0 DNP
Conner Vaden........ 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0



RUSHING

2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2024)

SEASON STATISTICS

All games

GP Att Gain Loss Net

CAREER STATISTICS

TD Long Avg/G

Jake Jones
Jaco. Edmondson
Jayden Gilbert
Eli Worthy
Antonio Brocks
Xavier Simpson
Kaden Holcomb
Noah Tolleson

442 3
2311
72
15
49
2
9

Avg
102 229 2873 6.5
873 20 1853 8.0
639 33 606 8.4
59 3 56 3.7
451 13 438 8.9
11 0 11 5.5
14 3 11 1.2
13

42 64 75.6
22 73 77.2
13 67 25.2
1 21 14.0
6 60 29.2
0 11 5.5
0 4 5.5
5

Jake Jones
Noah Tolleson

Cohen Thompson
Jaco. Edmondson
Jayden Gilbert
Antonio Brocks
Tyler Shelton
Conner Vaden

Jake Jones
Jaco. Edmondson
Jayden Gilbert
Eli Worthy
Noah Tolleson
Antonio Brocks
Kaden Holcomb
Xavier Simpson

NMNNMNDOODNDWOOL,

(8]

(8,

3.0

DXP Saf Points

Jake Jones
Jaco. Edmondson
Cole Raeuchle
Jayden Gilbert
Cohen Thompson
Eli Worthy

N

Cohen Thompson
Qui. Franklin

Jayden Gilbert
Qui. Franklin
Noah Tolleson
JC Heikkinen

Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
109 961 22 939 8.6 13 60 187.8 ...............
68 449 17 432 6.4 7 66 86.4 ...............
5 84 0 84 16.8 1 67 16.8 ...............
13 50 3 47 3.6 1 21 15.7 ...............
2 18 0 18 9.0 0 18 3.6 ........iinninnn
2 1 0 11 55 0 11 5.5 ...............
9 14 3 11 1.2 0 4 55 ...
4 8 9 -1 -0.2 0 3 -0.5 (.ot
2 0 1 -1 -0.5 0 0 -0.5 ...t
214 1595 55 1540 7.2 22 67 308.0
128 501 120 381 3.0 3 37 76.2
Effic Att-Cmp-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
149.56  56-37-0 66.1 478 2 53 95.6 ...........
120.32 5-4-0 80.0 24 0 13 12.0 ...........
147.16  61-41-0 67.2 502 2 53 100.4
118.26 134-70-6 52.2 921 7 78 184.2
No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
14 193 13.8 1 39 38.6 .....iiiiiiiniineanaann
8 60 7.5 0 14 12.0 ...ttt
T 73 10.4 1 22 14.6 ...viniininiiniannn
6 28 4.7 0 13 5.6 ...t
4 132 33.0 0 53 44.0 ...ttt
2 16 8.0 0 12 16.0 ......cvvviniiniiinenninnn.
41 502 12.2 2 53 100.4
70 921 13.2 7 78 184.2
Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
165 939 478 1417 283.4 ...t
68 432 0 432 86.4 ...t
5 84 0 84 16.8 ...
13 47 0 47 15.7 ..
9 -1 24 23 11.5 L.
2 18 0 18 3.6 tiiii e
9 11 0 11 5.5 o e
2 11 0 11 5.5 o
2 -1 0 Sl =05 e
275 1540 502 2042 408.4
262 381 921 1302 260.4
| ——mm-- PATS ------ |
FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
0-0 0-0 0-0 O0 0-0 0 O T8 e
0-0 0-0 0-0 O0 0-0 0 O 42 ..o
3-4 24-24 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 3B
0-0 0-0 0-0 O0 0-0 0 O 12 .o
0-0 0-0 00 O0 0-0 0 O 6
0-0 0-0 0-0 O0 0-0 0 O 6
3-4 24-24 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 177
0-1 7-9 0-0 O0 0-1 0 O 67
Yds Avg TD Long
3 9 3.0 0 19 i e
1 48 48.0 0 48 ... .. e
4 57 14.2 0 48
1 -1 -1.0 O 0
Yds Avg TD Long
2 18 9.0 0 11 ... e
1 34 34.0 0 34 ..t e
1 9 9.0 0 L
1 10 10.0 0 10 ..ttt
5 71 14.2 0 34
8 307 17.1 0 56

GP Effi

38 113.7
8 116.9

GP No.

7 14
24 11
24 17
15 11

3 4

1 2

G Plays
38 711
24 231
24 72

4 15

8 27
15 49

2 9

2 2
96 99

TD FG:

42  0-0

22 0-0

0 10-1
16 0-0
1 0-0
1 0-0
No. Yds
3 9

1 48
No. Yds
5 81

1 34

1 9

2 60

c Att-Cmp-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
6 269-137-6 50.9 1762 10 64 46.4
3 6-5-0 83.3 24 0 13
Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
193 13.8 1 39 27.6
56 5.1 0 14 2.3
312 18.4 3 64 13.0
153 13.9 0 43 10.2
132 33.0 0 53 44.0
16 8.0 0 12 16.0
Rush Pass Total Avg/G
2873 1762 4635 122.0
1853 0 1853 77.2
606 0 606 25.2
56 0 56 14.0
117 24 141 17.6
438 0 438 29.2
11 0 11 5.5
11 0 11 5.5
-567 0 -567 -5.9
s Kick Rush Rcv Pass
0-0 0-0 0 0-2 0 O
0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O
3 107-115 0-0 0 0-0 0 O
0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O
0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O
0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O
Avg TD Long
3.0 0 19
48.0 0 48
Avg TD Long
16.2 0 27
3.0 0 34
9.0 0 9
30.0 1 50



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2024)

All games

SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long No. Yds Avg TD Long
Ty Fowler 2 36 18.0 0 3L ... 2 36 18.0 0 31
Qui. Franklin 1 0 0.0 0 [ 3 42 14.0 0 21
JC Heikkinen 1 10 10.0 0 10 t.tiniiiiiiii i e 1 10 10.0 0 10
Kasch Matayo 1 0 0.0 O 0 1 0 0.0 0 0
Griffin Murdock 1 12 12.0 0 12 ..ttt e e 1 12 12.0 0 12
Total.......... 6 58 9.7 0 31
Opponents. ..... 0 0 0.0 O 0
FUMBLE RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long No. Yds Avg TD Long
Jayden Gilbert 1 5 5.0 0 - 1 5 5.0 0 5
Total.......... 1 5 5.0 0 5
Opponents. ..... 0 0 0.0 O 0
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Jake Jones 5 939 0 0 0 0 939 187.8 ......coiiiiniininn 38 2873 0 0 0 0 2873 75.6
Jaco. Edmondson 5 432 60 0 0 0 492 98.4 ...... ..., 24 1853 56 0 0 0 1909 79.5
Cohen Thompson 5 0 193 9 0 0 202 40.4 ...t 7 0 193 9 0 0 202 28.9
Jayden Gilbert 5 84 73 0 18 0 175 35.0 ..oviiiiiiiininnnnnn 24 606 312 0 81 0 999 41.6
Tyler Shelton 3 0 132 0 0 0 132 44.0 .....vviiiiiniiniann 3 0 132 0 0 0 132 44.0
Qui. Franklin 5 0 0 48 34 0 82 16.4 .....oiiiiiiiiinnn 15 0 0 48 34 42 124 8.3
Eli Worthy 3 47 0 0 0 0 47 15.7 ..iiiiiiiiiiiinn 4 56 0 0 0 0 56 14.0
Antonio Brocks 5 18 28 0 0 0 46 9.2 ... ..., 15 438 153 0 -5 0 586 39.1
Ty Fowler 5 0 0 0 0 36 36 7.2 ...t 7 19 0 0 0 36 55 7.9
JC Heikkinen 5 0 0 0 10 10 20 4.0 ...iiiiiiiiiiiiinnn 28 0 0 0 60 10 70 2.5
Conner Vaden 1 0 16 0 0 0 16 16.0 ......covviiniinnnn 1 0 16 0 0 0 16 16.0
Griffin Murdock 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 3.0 oo 15 0 0 0 0 12 12 0.8
Kaden Holcomb 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5 (.iiiiiiiiiiiiinian, 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5
Xavier Simpson 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5 (.ot 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5
Noah Tolleson 2 -1 0 0 9 0 8 4.0 ........ i, 8 117 0 0 9 0 126 15.8
TEAM 2 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -0.5 ...oiiiiiiiinnnn 96 -567 0 -5 -4 0 -576 -6.0
Total.......... 5 1540 502 57 71 58 2228 445.6
Opponents...... 5 381 921 -1 307 0 1608 321.6
FIELD GOALS Att Good Long Blkd Att Good Long Blkd Pct.
Cole Raeuchle 4 3 40 0 e e 13 10 41 0 76.9
Total.......... 4 3 40 0
Opponents...... 1 0 0 0
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long Blkd No Yds Avg Long Blkd
Jake Jones 6 197 32.8 45 0 49 1658 33.8 52 0
Conner Vaden 1 39 39.0 39 0 1 39 39.0 39 0
Total.......... 7 236 33.7 45 0
Opponents. ..... 15 528 35.2 52 0



2024 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
Scottsboro Wildcats Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2024)

All games
SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL Sacks Int PBU FR FF Blk GP Solo Ast Total TFL Sacks Int PBU FR FF Blk
27 JC Heikkinen 5 31 . 31 0.0 1 28 146 22 168 4.0 2 1 1
32 Lawson Lee 5 24 . 24 0.0 5 24 24 0.0
33 Evan Petriske 5 23 . 23 2.0 2 17 39 . 39 3.0 3
44 Griffin Murdock 4 17 . 17 0.0 1 15 58 2 60 4.0 2 1 1
11 Qui. Franklin 5 17 . 17 0.0 1 15 44 2 46 0.0 . 3 10
18 Trip Nelson 5 16 . 16 3.0 3 1 21 39 6 45 3.5 4 1
42 JW Potterfield 4 16 . 16 0.0 15 39 3 42 3.0 1
21 Roland Moser 5 13 . 13 0.0 14 33 7 40 2.0 . 6
84 Garrett Venable 5 12 . 12 2.0 2 15 37 37 4.0 3 1
64 Kolton Ricouard 4 10 10 0.0 4 10 10 0.0
57 Taygan Harris 5 10 . 10 0.0 17 10 10 0.0
8 Treshun Austin 2 9 . 9 0.0 8 10 10 0.0 .
23 Jayden Gilbert 5 6 6 0.0 11 24 6 6 0.0 11
9 Kasch Matayo 4 6 6 0.0 . 1 2 4 6 6 0.0 . 1 2
5 Jona. Tolliver 3 5 5 1.0 1 . 3 5 5 1.0 1
16 Ty Fowler 5 5 5 0.0 2 3 7 5 5 0.0 2 3
6 Kade Matayo 2 4 4 0.0 2 4 4 0.0
29 Caleb Johnston 2 4 4 0.0 2 4 4 0.0
28 Conner Vaden 1 1 1 0.0 1 1 1 0.0
3 JoJo Mashburn 1 1 1 0.0 . 2 3 3 0.0
Total.......... 5 230 230 8 8 6 6 1 1
Opponents...... 5 - - - - 1 3



Individual Career History (Sep 22, 2024)

Treshun Austin

RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G
2023. ... e 6 17 72 0 15 4.2 12.0
2024. ..., . . i 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL. .....covvuunn. 8 17 72 0 15 4.2 9.0
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2023. ... . e 6 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024. ... ... 2 9 0 9 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 8 10 0 10 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2023. ... i 6 72 0 0 0 0 72 12.0
2024. . ... . i 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL. .....cuvveuunn. 8 72 0 0 0 0 72 9.0

Justin Baker
PARTICIPATION G
2023. .. .. i 0 No other statistics
2024. . ... . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovvvunnn 0 No other statistics

Wynn Barkley
PARTICIPATION G
2022. .. .. i 0 No other statistics
2023. ... . e 0 No other statistics
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics

Holder Benson
PARTICIPATION G
2021. . ... i 0 No other statistics
2022. .. ... i 0 No other statistics
2023. ... e 0 No other statistics
2024........ . . 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics

Urijah Biddle
PARTICIPATION G
2023. ... . e 0 No other statistics
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics



TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... i 2 2 0 2 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. . ....ouvveuunn. 3 3 0 3 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
Aaron Brandon
PARTICIPATION G
2022. .. ... i 0 No other statistics
2023. ... . e 0 No other statistics
2024........ . . 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....cvvueunnn 0 No other statistics
Antonio Brocks
RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G
2023. ... . e 10 47 420 6 60 8.9 42.0
2024. ... 0. 5 2 18 0 18 9.0 3.6
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 15 49 438 6 60 8.9 29.2
RECEIVING G Rec Yds TD Lg Rec/G Avg/C Avg/G
2023. ... i 10 5 125 0 43 0.5 25.0 12.5
2024. ..., . i 5 6 28 0 13 1.2 4.7 5.6
TOTAL. .....cuovvuunn. 15 11 153 0 43 0.7 13.9 10.2
KICK RETURNS G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2023. ... . e 10 1 -5 0 0 -5.0 -0.5
2024. ... .. 5 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 15 1 -5 0 0 -5.0 -0.3
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2023. ... e 10 420 125 0 -5 0 540 54.0
2024. ..., . i 5 18 28 0 0 0 46 9.2
TOTAL. .....covvuunn. 15 438 153 0 -5 0 586 39.1
SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2023. ... e 10 6 6 0 0 0 1 0 38 3.8
2024. ... i 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 15 6 6 0 0 0 1 0 38 2.5
Luke Calfee
PARTICIPATION G
2021. . ... i 0 No other statistics
2022. .. .. i 1 No other statistics
2023. ... . e 3 No other statistics
2024........ . . 1 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovvvunn. 5 No other statistics



Grant Coleman

PARTICIPATION G
2023. . ... e 0 No other statistics
2024. ..., . . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......covvvunnn 0 No other statistics
Is. Cornelison
PARTICIPATION G
2023. . ... i 0 No other statistics
2024. ..., . . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovuvunnn 0 No other statistics
Jaco. Edmondson
RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G
2022. ... i 8 33 229 2 47 6.9 28.6
2023. ... . e 11 130 1192 13 73 9.2 108.4
2024. ... 0. 5 68 432 7 66 6.4 86.4
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 24 231 1853 22 73 8.0 77.2
RECEIVING G Rec Yds TD Lg Rec/G Avg/C Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 8 2 -3 0 1 0.2 -1.5 -0.4
2023. ... . e 11 1 -1 0 0 0.1 -1.0 -0.1
2024. ... .. 5 8 60 0 14 1.6 7.5 12.0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 24 11 56 0 14 0.5 5.1 2.3
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2022. ... i 8 229 -3 0 0 0 226 28.2
2023. ... . e 11 1192 -1 0 0 0 1191 108.3
2024. ... .. 5 432 60 0 0 0 492 98.4
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 24 1853 56 0 0 0 1909 79.5
SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 1.5
2023. ... . e 11 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 78 7.1
2024. ... .. 5 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 42 8.4
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 24 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 132 5.5
Xavion Edwards
PARTICIPATION G
2024. ..., . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovvvunnn 0 No other statistics
Esto. Figueroa
PARTICIPATION G
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics



Ty Fowler

RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G
2023. ... i 2 3 19 0 15 6.3 9.5
2024......... . ... 5 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL.......ovvuuen. 7 3 19 0 15 6.3 2.7
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2023. ... i 2 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024....... ... ... ... 5 5 0 5 0.0-0 5 0 0 0
TOTAL.......ovvvvnn. 7 5 0 5 0.0-0 5 0 0 0
INTERCEPTIONS G No Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2023. ... . 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024........ e 5 2 36 0 31 18.0 7.2
TOTAL.......ovvuunn. 7 2 36 0 31 18.0 5.1
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2023. ... i 2 19 0 0 0 0 19 9.5
2024....... ... ... ... 5 0 0 0 0 36 36 7.2
TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 7 19 0 0 0 36 55 7.9
Qui. Franklin

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2023. ... i 10 27 2 29 0.0-0 12 0 0 0
2024....... ... ... 5 17 0 17 0.0-0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 15 44 2 46 0.0-0 13 0 0 0
PUNT RETURNS G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2023. ... . i 10 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024. ... . 5 1 48 0 48 48.0 9.6
TOTAL.......ovvnuen. 15 1 48 0 48 48.0 3.2
KICK RETURNS G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2023. ... .0 10 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024....... ... ... 5 1 34 0 34 34.0 6.8
TOTAL.......ovvvvnn. 15 1 34 0 34 34.0 2.3
INTERCEPTIONS G No Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2023. ... .. i 10 2 42 0 21 21.0 4.2
2024........ e 5 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL.......ovonuen. 15 3 42 0 21 14.0 2.8
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2023. ... e 10 0 0 0 0 42 42 4.2
2024....... ... ... 5 0 0 48 34 0 82 16.4
TOTAL.......ovvvvnn. 15 0 0 48 34 42 124 8.3

Victor Gallardo
PARTICIPATION G
2024........ . e 0 No other statistics

TOTAL......covvvunnn 0 No other statistics



Jayden Gilbert

RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G

2022. ... i 8 20 148 3 51 7.4 18.5

2023. ... i 11 47 374 9 57 8.0 34.0
2024....... ... ..., 5 5 84 1 67 16.8 16.8

TOTAL. .....covvuunn. 24 72 606 13 67 8.4 25.2

RECEIVING G Rec Yds TD Lg Rec/G Avg/C Avg/G

2022. ... .. i 8 3 34 0 22 0.4 11.3 4.2

2023. ... . i 11 7 205 2 64 0.6 29.3 18.6
2024....... ... ... 5 7 73 1 22 1.4 10.4 14.6
TOTAL......covuuunn. 24 17 312 3 64 0.7 18.4 13.0

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... .. i 8 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... i 11 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024....... ... ... 5 6 0 6 0.0-0 1 0 1 0
TOTAL......covvuunn. 24 6 0 6 0.0-0 1 0 1 0
KICK RETURNS G No. Y¥ds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G

2022. ... .. i 8 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

2023. ... . i 11 3 63 0 27 21.0 5.7
2024....... ... ... 5 2 18 0 11 9.0 3.6
TOTAL......covvuunn. 24 5 81 0 27 16.2 3.4

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G

2022. ... .. i 8 148 34 0 0 0 182 22.8

2023. ... .. i 11 374 205 0 63 0 642 58.4
2024....... ... ... 5 84 73 0 18 0 175 35.0

TOTAL. .....covvuunn. 24 606 312 0 81 0 999 41.6

SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 2.2
2023. ... .. i 11 11 9 2 0 0 0 0 66 6.0
2024....... ... ... 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 2.4
TOTAL......covuuunn. 24 16 13 3 0 0 0 0 96 4.0

Asher Gilliland

PARTICIPATION G
2024. ..., . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovnvvunnn 0 No other statistics
Elisha Hambrick
PARTICIPATION G
2023. ... .. e 0 No other statistics
2024. ..., i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL......oovvvunnn 0 No other statistics
Colton Harding
PARTICIPATION G
2024........ . .. 0 No other statistics

TOTAL. .....ouvvuennnn 0 No other statistics



Cooper Harding

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... .. i 5 5 0 5 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 8 13 7 20 2.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024. ... i 1 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 14 18 7 25 2.0-0 0 0 0 0
KICK RETURNS G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2022. ... i 5 2 19 0 13 9.5 3.8
2023. ... . e 8 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024. ... ... 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 14 2 19 0 13 9.5 1.4
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 5 0 0 0 19 0 19 3.8
2023. ... . e 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2024. ... .. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL. .....ouvvuennnn 14 0 0 0 19 0 19 1.4
Taygan Harris
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... e 7 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. .. .. i 5 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024. . ... . i 5 10 0 10 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....covvuunn. 17 10 0 10 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
Jake Hastings
PARTICIPATION G
2022. .. .. i 1 No other statistics
2023. ... . e 0 No other statistics
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 1 No other statistics



JC Heikkinen

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... i 12 59 0 59 3.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 11 56 22 78 1.0-8 1 0 0 0
2024. ... i 5 31 0 31 0.0-0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 28 146 22 168 4.0-8 2 0 0 0
SACKS G UA A Total Yds
2022. ... i 12 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 11 2 0 2 8
2024. ... ... 5 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 28 2 0 2 8
KICK RETURNS G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 12 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2023. ... . e 11 1 50 1 50 50.0 4.5
2024. ... .. 5 1 10 0 10 10.0 2.0
TOTAL. .....ouvvuennnn 28 2 60 1 50 30.0 2.1
INTERCEPTIONS G No Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2022. ... i 12 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2023. ... . e 11 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024. ... .. 5 1 10 0 10 10.0 2.0
TOTAL. .....ovvveunnn 28 1 10 0 10 10.0 0.4
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2023. ... . e 11 0 0 0 50 0 50 4.5
2024. ... i 5 0 0 0 10 10 20 4.0
TOTAL. .....ovvueunnn 28 0 0 0 60 10 70 2.5
SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2022. ... i 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2023. ... . e 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0.5
2024. ... .. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 28 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0.2
Jaden Hill
PARTICIPATION G
2024. ..., . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovnvvunnn 0 No other statistics
Kaden Holcomb
RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G
2024. ... .. 2 9 11 0 4 1.2 5.5
TOTAL. .....ovvveunnn 2 9 11 0 4 1.2 5.5
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2024. ... ... 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5

TOTAL............... 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5



Brayden Hyde

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2023. ... .. 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL............... 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Johnston

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2024........ e 2 4 0 4 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL............... 2 4 0 4 0.0-0 0 0 0 0

Jake Jones

RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G

2021........0 10 84 250 4 42 3.0 25.0

2022. ... ., 12 129 932 13 50 7.2 77.7

2023. ... .o, 11 120 752 12 64 6.3 68.4

2024. ... ... . 5 109 939 13 60 8.6 187.8

TOTAL............... 38 442 2873 42 64 6.5 75.6

PASSING G Att- Cmp- Int Yds TD Lg ©Pct Avg/P Avg/G Effic

2021. ..., 10 64- 26- 1 280 1 36 40.6 4.4 28.0 79.4

2022. ... .., 12 81- 35- 4 348 0 32 43.2 4.3 29.0 69.4

2023. ... i 11 68- 39- 1 656 7 64 57.4 9.6 59.6 169.4

2024........ o 5 56- 37- 0 478 2 53 66.1 8.5 95.6 149.6

TOTAL.......ovvvvnn. 38 269- 137- 6 1762 10 64 50.9 6.6 46.4 113.8

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G

2021........00 i 10 250 0 0 0 0 250 25.0

2022. ... .. 12 932 0 0 0 0 932 77.7

2023..... ., 11 752 0 0 0 0 752 68.4

2024........ e 5 939 0 0 0 0 939 187.8

TOTAL............... 38 2873 0 0 0 0 2873 175.6

PUNTING G No. Yards Lg Avg

2021. ... .t 10 43 1461 52 34.0

2022. ... .., 12 0 0 0 0.0

2023. ... i 11 0 0 0 0.0

2024........ . 0 e 5 6 197 45 32.8

TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 38 49 1658 52 33.8

SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G

2021........0 10 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 24 2.4

2022. ... .. 12 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 78 6.5

2023. ... .., 11 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 72 6.5

2024. ... e 5 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 78 15.6

TOTAL............... 38 42 42 0 0 0 0 0 252 6.6
Lawson Lee

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd

2024......... o . 5 24 0 24 0.0-0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 5 24 0 24 0.0-0 0 0 0 0



Luke Lusk

PARTICIPATION G
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics

Griffin Malone
PARTICIPATION G
2024. . ... . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL......oovuvunnn 0 No other statistics

Ayden Mashburn
PARTICIPATION G
2022. ... i 0 No other statistics
2023. ... . e 0 No other statistics
2024........ . .. 1 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvveunnn 1 No other statistics

JoJo Mashburn
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2023. ... . e 1 2 0 2 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024. ... ... 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 2 3 0 3 0.0-0 0 0 0 0

Kade Matayo
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2024. . ... . . i 2 4 0 4 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....euvveuunnn 2 4 0 4 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
Kasch Matayo

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2024. ... .. 4 6 0 6 0.0-0 3 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 4 6 0 6 0.0-0 3 0 0 0
INTERCEPTIONS G No Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2024....... ... 4 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 4 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2024. ... ... 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL............... 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0



TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... .. i 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 1 0 0 0 0.0-0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL.......covvvunnn 2 1 0 1 0.0-0 1 0 0 0
Theron Miles
PARTICIPATION G
2023. . ... i 0 No other statistics
2024. ..., . . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovuvunnn 0 No other statistics
Connall Moore
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. .. .. i 2 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 1 2 0 2 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL.......ovvvunnn 3 3 0 3 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
Roland Moser
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2023. ... .. i 9 20 7 27 2.0-0 6 0 0 0
2024. . ... i 5 13 0 13 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL......covuvunnn 14 33 7 40 2.0-0 6 0 0 0
Griffin Murdock
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. .. .. i 10 39 0 39 3.0-10 1 0 0 0
2023. ... e 1 2 2 4 1.0-7 0 0 0 0
2024........ . .. 4 17 0 17 0.0-0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 15 58 2 60 4.0-17 2 0 0 0
SACKS G UA A Total Yds
2022. .. ... i 10 1 0 1 10
2023. ... e 1 1 0 1 7
2024........ . . 4 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 15 2 0 2 17
INTERCEPTIONS G No Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2022. .. .. i 10 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2023. ... . e 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024........ . . 4 1 12 0 12 12.0 3.0
TOTAL. .....ouvvvennnn 15 1 12 0 12 12.0 0.8
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2022. .. .. i 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2023. ... . e 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2024........ . .. 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 3.0
TOTAL. .....ouvvuennnn 15 0 0 0 0 12 12 0.8



Hayden Murphy

PARTICIPATION G
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics

Trip Nelson
RECEIVING G Rec Yds TD Lg Rec/G Avg/C Avg/G
2022. ... e 5 4 45 0 14 0.8 11.2 9.0
2023. ... i 11 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2024. ..., . . i 5 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL. .....cuovvuunn. 21 4 45 0 14 0.2 11.2 2.1
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... e 5 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... i 11 23 6 29 0.5-2 0 0 0 0
2024. ..., . i 5 16 0 16 3.0-20 0 0 0 1
TOTAL. .....ouvveuunn. 21 39 6 45 3.5-22 0 0 0 1
SACKS G UA A Total Yds
2022. ... e 5 0 0 0 0
2023. ... e 11 0 1 1 2
2024. ..., . i 5 3 0 3 20
TOTAL. . ....covvuunn. 21 3 1 4 22
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2022. ... e 5 0 45 0 0 0 45 9.0
2023. ... 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2024. ... . i 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL. .....cuoveuunn. 21 0 45 0 0 0 45 2.1

Liam Perkins
PARTICIPATION G
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 0 No other statistics

Evan Petriske
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2021. ... . i 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2022. ... .. i 9 14 0 14 1.0-14 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 2 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024. ... .. 5 23 0 23 2.0-14 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvveunnn 17 39 0 39 3.0-28 0 0 0 0
SACKS G UA A Total Yds
2021.......c0iiinnn. 1 0 0 0 0
2022. . ... e 9 1 0 1 14
2023. ... i 2 0 0 0 0
2024. . ... . i 5 2 0 2 14
TOTAL. .....covvuunn. 17 3 0 3 28



Dylan Phillips

PARTICIPATION G
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics
Travon Phillips

PARTICIPATION G
2022. ... e 0 No other statistics
2023. . ... i 0 No other statistics
2024. ..., . . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovuvunnn 0 No other statistics

JW Potterfield
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... i 2 4 0 4 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 9 19 3 22 3.0-4 0 0 0 0
2024. ... 0. 4 16 0 16 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 15 39 3 42 3.0-4 0 0 0 0
SACKS G UA A Total Yds
2022. ... .. i 2 0 0 0 0
2023. ... . e 9 1 0 1 0
2024. ... .. 4 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 15 1 0 1 0

David Potts
PARTICIPATION G
2024. ..., . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovvvunns 0 No other statistics

Cole Raeuchle
FIELD GOALS G Att Made 1Lg Pct
2022. ... .. i 12 6 5 38 83.3
2023. ... e 11 3 2 41 66.7
2024. ... .. 5 4 3 40 75.0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 28 13 10 41 76.9
SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 12 0 0 0 0 29 0 5 44 3.7
2023. ... . e 11 0 0 0 0 54 0 2 60 5.5
2024. ... ... 5 0 0 0 0 24 0 3 33 6.6
TOTAL. .....ouvvvennnn 28 0 0 0 0 107 0 10 137 4.9



TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2024........ .. . 4 10 0 10 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL............... 4 10 0 10 0.0-0 0 0 0 0

Oakley Roberson

PARTICIPATION G

2024. . ... . i 0 No other statistics

TOTAL......oovuvunnn 0 No other statistics
Collin Rogers

PARTICIPATION

G

1 No other statistics

8 No other statistics
2023. ... .. e 5 No other statistics

1 No other statistics

5 No other statistics

Tyler Shelton

RECEIVING G Rec Yds TD Lg Rec/G Avg/C Avg/G

2024........ .0 e 3 4 132 0 53 1.3 33.0 44.0

TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 3 4 132 0 53 1.3 33.0 44.0

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G

2024......... o e 3 0 132 0 0 0 132 44.0

TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 3 0 132 0 0 0 132 44.0
Xavier Simpson

RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G

2024. ... ... e 2 2 11 0 11 5.5 5.5

TOTAL.......ovouuen. 2 2 11 0 11 5.5 5.5

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G

2024........ e 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5

TOTAL...........on.. 2 11 0 0 0 0 11 5.5
LaDarius Smith

PARTICIPATION G

2024......... . 0 No other statistics

TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics



Aaden Steele

PARTICIPATION G
2024........ ... 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 0 No other statistics
Braden Talley
PARTICIPATION G
2024. . ... . i 0 No other statistics
TOTAL......oovuvunnn 0 No other statistics
Lawson Talley
PARTICIPATION G
2021. ... 0 No other statistics
2022. ... e 2 No other statistics
2023. ... .. e 3 No other statistics
2024. ..., . i 1 No other statistics
TOTAL.......ovvvunnn 6 No other statistics
Cohen Thompson
RECEIVING G Rec Yds TD Lg Rec/G Avg/C Avg/G
2022. ... i 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2024. . ... i 5 14 193 1 39 2.8 13.8 38.6
TOTAL. .....cuovvuunn. 7 14 193 1 39 2.0 13.8 27.6
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... e 2 4 0 4 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
2024. ... ... 5 0 0 0 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 7 4 0 4 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
PUNT RETURNS G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024. ..., . i 5 3 9 0 19 3.0 1.8
TOTAL. .....cuoveuunn. 7 3 9 0 19 3.0 1.3
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2022. ... e 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2024. ... .. 5 0 193 9 0 0 202 40.4
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 7 0 193 9 0 0 202 28.9
SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2024. ..., i 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
TOTAL. .....covvuunn. 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.9



Noah Tolleson

RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G
2022. ... i 2 3 -1 0 3 -0.3 -0.5
2023. ... i 4 14 119 2 57 8.5 29.8
2024....... ... ..., 2 4 -1 0 3 -0.2 -0.5
TOTAL.......covvvnn. 8 21 117 2 57 5.6 1l4.6
PASSING G Att- Cmp- Int Yds TD Lg Pct Avg/P Avg/G Effic
2022. ... .. i 2 0- 0- 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2023. ... i 4 1- 1- 0 0 0 0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
2024....... ... ... 2 5- 4- 0 24 0 13 80.0 4.8 12.0 120.3
TOTAL.......ovvvvnn. 8 6- 5- 0 24 0 13 183.3 4.0 3.0 116.9
KICK RETURNS G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/R Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2023. ... i 4 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
2024....... ... ... 2 1 9 0 9 9.0 4.5
TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 8 1 9 0 9 9.0 1.1
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 2 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -0.5
2023. ... i, 4 119 0 0 0 0 119 29.8
2024....... ... ... 2 -1 0 0 9 0 8 4.0
TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 8 117 0 0 9 0 126 15.8
SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2022. ... .. i 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2023. ... i 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 3.0
2024....... ... ... 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 1.5
Jona. Tolliver
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2024........ e 3 5 0 5 1.0-6 0 0 0 0
TOTAL.......ovvnuen. 3 5 0 5 1.0-6 0 0 0 0
SACKS G UA A Total Yds
2024. ... ... . 3 1 0 1 6
TOTAL.......ovonu.n. 3 1 0 1 6
Conner Vaden
RECEIVING G Rec Yds TD Lg Rec/G Avg/C Avg/G
2024....... ... ... 1 2 16 0 12 2.0 8.0 16.0
TOTAL.......covvvnn. 1 2 16 0 12 2.0 8.0 16.0
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2024....... ... ... 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2024....... ... ... 1 0 16 0 0 0 16 16.0
TOTAL.......oovvvnn. 1 0 16 0 0 0 16 16.0
PUNTING G No. Yards Lg Avg
2024....... ... ... 1 1 39 39 39.0

TOTAL............... 1 1 39 39 39.0



Garrett Venable

TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2022. ... i 10 25 0 25 2.0-0 0 0 1 0
2024. ..., . . i 5 12 0 12 2.0-12 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. . ....ouvveuunn. 15 37 0 37 4.0-12 0 0 1 0
SACKS G UA A Total Yds
2022. ... . e 10 1 0 1 0
2024. ... .. 5 2 0 2 12
TOTAL. .....ovvveunnn 15 3 0 3 12
Griffin Webb
TACKLES G UA A Total TFL-Yds PD FF FR Blkd
2023. ... . e 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL. .....cuvveuunn. 1 1 0 1 0.0-0 0 0 0 0
Cole White
PARTICIPATION G
2024........ .. .. 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ovvveunnn 0 No other statistics
Eli Worthy
RUSHING G Att Yds TD Lg Avg/C Avg/G
2023. ... . e 1 2 9 0 5 4.5 9.0
2024. ... .. 3 13 47 1 21 3.6 15.7
TOTAL. .....ovvvennnn 4 15 56 1 21 3.7 14.0
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total Avg/G
2023. . ... e 1 9 0 0 0 0 9 9.0
2024. . ... . . i 3 47 0 0 0 0 47 15.7
TOTAL. .....euvveuunnn 4 56 0 0 0 0 56 14.0
SCORING G TD Rush Pass Retn PAT 2PAT FG Total Avg/G
2023. ... . e 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2024. ... .. 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.0
TOTAL. .....ovvuennnn 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
David Zavala
PARTICIPATION G
2023. ... . e 0 No other statistics
2024........ . . 0 No other statistics
TOTAL. .....ouvvvennnn 0 No other statistics
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